
C A N A D A  O N T A R I O  
S U P E R I O R  C O U R T  O F  J U S T I C E  

(Commercial List) 

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 
DISTRICT OF TORONTO 

N°: CV-14-10573-00CL 

(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the Companies’ 
Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C. C. C-36, as amended) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF: 

KK PRECISION INC. 

APPLICANT 

and 

RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC. (RICHTER GROUPE 
CONSEIL INC.) 

MONITOR 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 

SOLICITORS FOR THE APPLICANT DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 0A1 
 
John Salmas (LSUC 42336B) 
Tel.: 416 863-4374 
Fax: 416 863-4592 
Email: john.salmas@dentons.com 
 
Robert J. Kennedy (LSUC 47407O) 
Tel.: 416 367-6756 
Fax: 416 863-4592 
Email: robert.kennedy@dentons.com 
 

LAWYERS FOR BANK OF MONTREAL AND BMO 
CAPITAL CORPORATION 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
P.O. Box 754 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2T9 
 
Steven L. Graff 
Tel.: 416 865-7726 
Fax: 416 863-1515 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com  
 
Ian Aversa 
Tel.: 416 865-3082 
Fax: 416 863-1515 
Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com 
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ROLLS-ROYCE CANADA LIMITED ROLLS-ROYCE CANADA LIMITED 

9500, Côte-De-Liesse 
Lachine, Québec  H8T 1A2 
 
Richard Brattle 
Email : richard.brattle1@rolls-royce.com 
 
Mick Butler 
Email: mick.butler2@rolls-royce.com  
 

104 OAKDALE ACQUISITION CORP. 104 OAKDALE ACQUISITION CORP. 
2 Bloor Street West 
Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario  M4W 3E2 
 
Jesse Gill 
Email: jg@terranovapartners.com 
 

XEROX CANADA LTD XEROX CANADA LTD 
33 Bloor Street East 
3rd Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M4W 3H1 
 

ORBIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES II, LLC ORBIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES II, LLC 
200 Connecticut Avenue 
Norwalk, CT  06854 
(USA) 
Tel.: 203 866-1980 
Fax: 203-866-1008 
 

COUNSEL FOR RIVER VI, L.P. MILLER & MARTIN PLLC 
Suite 1000 Volunteer Bldg. 
832 Georgia Avenue 
Chattanooga, TN  37402 
(USA) 
 
Jonathan F. Kent 
Tel.: 423 785-8301 
Fax: 423 321-1539 
Email: jkent@millermartin.com  
 

MONITOR RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC. 
1981 McGill College 
12th Floor 
Montréal, Québec  H3A 0G6 
 
Andrew Adessky, CPA, CA, CIRP 
Tel.: 514 934-3513 
Fax: 514 934-3504 
Email: aadessky@richter.ca 
 
Eric Barbieri, CPA, CA 
Tel.: 514 934-8693 
Fax: 514 934-3504 
Email: ebarbieri@richter.ca 
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Adam Sherman 
Tel.: 416 488-2345 
F. 514.934.8603 
Email: asherman@richter.ca  
 

LAWYER FOR THE MONITOR, RICHTER ADVISORY 
GROUP INC. 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street 
10th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M2N 7E9 
 
Sam Rappos 
Tel.: 416 218-1137 
Fax: 416 218-1837 
Email: samr@chaitons.com 
 

COUNSEL FOR SIEMENS ENERGY INC. GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West 
Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1G5  
 
Frank Lamie 
Tel.: 416-862-3609 
Fax: 416-862-7661 
Email: frank.lamie@gowlings.com  

 

PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA 
1000, Marie-Victorin Blvd. 
Longueuil, Québec  J4G 1A1  
 
Pascal Perron 
Tel.: 450-647-7648 
Email: pascal.p.perron@pwc.ca  
 

SOLICITOR FOR THE LANDLORD  MINDEN GROSS LLP 
145 King Street West 
Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4G2 
 
David Ullmann 
Tel: 416-369-4148 
Fax: 416-864-9223 
Email: dullmann@mindengross.com 

 

LANDLORD 2215225 ONTARIO INC. 
2 Bloor Street West 
Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario  M4W 3E2 

Email: tj@corsteel.com 
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SOLICITOR FOR HEENAN BLAIKIE LCM ATTORNEYS INC. 

1000, de la Gauchetière West 
Suite 1510 
Montréal, Québec  H3B 4W5 
 
Marie-Noel Rochon 
Tel. : 514-375-2670 
email: mrochon@lcm-boutique.ca  
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